national treasury

i Department:
i National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Enquiries: Dorsen Matenche

Tel: (012} 3155331

Fax: (012) 315 5058

E mail: Transversal.confracting2@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT233-2017

CONTRACT RT233-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEELCHAIRS,
SEATING SYSTEMS, POSITIONERS AND COMMODES TO THE STATE FOR
THE PERIOD ENDING 30 NOVEMBER 2022

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will
prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the

afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National

Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness
of supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be
any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the
contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant
contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract

prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.
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5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

5.1. General Conditions of Contract
5.2. Special Condlitions of Contract

5.3 Technical Specifications

5.4 Contract Circular
5.5 Address list

6 The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

PARTICIPANTS

Ntional

_ CONTACT
PERSON/S

TELEPHONE

NUMBER/S

FACSIMILE

NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Department  of | Maluta 012 395 8026 086 632 6433 Maluta. Tshivhase@health.go
Health Tshivhase v.za
Private Bag X828
Pretoria
0001
Department of Defence, Lt Col D.J. 012 402 2788 (012) 367 9064 | David.Engela@dod.mil.za
Private Bag X102, Engela
Centurion,
0046
Department of Correctional | Mr J Sibanyoni | 012 888 0167 086 529 2395 Jacob.Sibanyoni@dcs.gov.z
Services a
Private Bag X136
Mretoria
0001
South African Police Service | Maj. Gen RS (012) 841 (012) 841 7783 | pillayr@saps.qov.za
Private Bag X254 Pillay 7053/4
Pretoria 082 778 9716
0001
Eastern Cape Department of | Ms. Zanele {041) 406 9502 | 086 628 4104
Health and Welfare Mnukwana 083 378 0415 Zanele mhukwana@impilo.e
Private Bag X0038 Cprov.qov.za
Bisho
5605
Limpopo Department of Mr Brona (015) 293 6211 | (015) 293 6169 | brona.murhombo@dhsd.limp
Health and Soclal Murhombo opo.gov.za
Development
Private Bag X9302 Marie Stols
Polokwane
0700
Mpumalanga Department of | Pringle 013 766 (013) 766
Health Mhlabane 3003/6818 3472/086 620 sebenzilem@mpu.gov.za
Private Bag X11285 S.Mokoena 8976 pringlem@social.mpu.gov.2a

Nelspruit
1200




PARTICIPANTS

CONTACT
PERSON/S

TELEPHONE
NUMBER/S

FACSIMILE . |

NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Northem Cape Department of
Health and Welfars

Private Bag X5049

Kimberley

8300

H. Bothma

053 830 2709

086 723 6099

hbothma@ncpg.gov.za

North West Department of
Health

Private Bag X2068
Mmabatho

2735

8. Setlhare

018 307 8600

018 397 2329

ssetlhare@nwpo.qov.za

Western Cape Department of
Health

Private Bag X19

Mitchell's Plain

7785

Mr Franklin
Booysen

021483 9253

N/A

Franklin.Booysen@westernca
2.g0v.7a

Free State Department of Health
P.O. Box 227

Bloemfontein

9300

Ms. Patricia
Gouws

051 408 1466

(051) 408 1489

gouwsp@health.gov.za

Gauteng Department of Health
Bank of Lishon Building

37 Prixley Ka Semme Street
Johannesburg

2000

Ms Rubie Ushe

011 355 3790/
079 411 3636

N/A

Rubie. Ushe@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Department of
Education

17 Simmonds Street,
Johanneshurg, 2001

Ms. Nonhle Dube

071 474 6467

N/A

Nonhle. Dube@gauteng.gov.za

*Government Pensions
Administration Agency
Private Bag X63
Pretoria

0001

Ms. Renee
Stander

012 399 2523

(12 326 2507

renee.stander@qpaa.gov.za

*NB: Please take note of an additional user, Government Pensions Administration Agency
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7 Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

CONTACT
PERSON

POSTAL
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

CELLULAR
NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Rodney P.O.Box 516 0112106300 082 894 3649 | 0866704592 | rodney@cemobility.co.za
Outram Maraishurg,
1700
Medifoam Leon 84 5 Avenue, 021911 0331 (082 470 2329 | 086 4256160 | info@foamwarehouse.co.za
Jantjies Bellville, 7530
{Carla
Mulder
Shonaquip | Ms. Shona | 2 Hemyock 021797 8239 | 0824900357 | 021797 8239 | shonaf@shonaquip.co.za
(Pty) Ltd. McDenald Road,
Plumstead,
7800
Thokomala | Brendon P.O. Box 20761 | 031 564 0793937631 | 031564 4438 | Sales-
Mobility (Hao-cheng) | Durban North 3330/6344 2@thokomala.com/info@thoko
Services Lien 4016 mala.com/brendon@thokomala.
(Pty) Ltd. com
Timion NPC | Hannah P.O. Box 4404, | (042)293 4296 | 078 456 1512 | 086 561 7173 | Hannah@timion.org/info@timio
Wood Aston Bay, 6332 084 454 4482 n.orq
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OFFICE OF THEC

DATE: .1...©

i



